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The Fremont Bank Foundation recently gave Tirburcio Vasquez Health Center a grant to renovate its Mission Health
Center to add medical, dental and specialty care exam rooms to increase access to healthcare to its patients.
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Recent Grants

In 2023, we awarded 14 grants totaling $430,050.
* Fremont Bank Foundation Grants, Q1 2023
Fremont Bank Foundation Grants, Q2 2023

In 2022, we awarded 65 grants totaling $1,416,750.
Fremont Bank Foundation Grants, Q12022

- Fremont Bank Foundation Grants, Q2 2022

« Fremont Bank Foundation Grants, Q3 2022
Fremont Bank Foundation Grants, Q4 2022

In 2021, we awarded 67 grants totaling $2,294,968.

Fremont Bank Foundation Grants, Q1 2021
Fremont Bank Foundation Grants, Q2 2021
Fremont Bank Foundation Grants, Q3 2021
Fremont Bank Foundation Grants, Q4 2021
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Second-Quarter L3 FOUNDATION
2023 Recipients

S156,050 Awarded - 7 Grants

GRANTEE PURPOSE AMOUNT
Adults Toward Independent Living Driveway/Walkway Repairs $18,000
Candle Lighters 2023 Ghost House $550
Castro Valley Unified School District Community Health and Wellness Center $100,000
City of Fremont Fremont Recreation Community Support $10,500
CityServe of the Tri-Valley Pleasanton Senior Center Office Furniture $12,000

Charitable Programs — Postsurgical

HERS Breast Cancer Foundation
Products

$10,000

Lighting Equipment for Outdoor

SPARC Theater
Performances

$5,000



First-Quarter K FOUNDATION
2023 Recipients

S274,000 Awarded - 7 Grants

GRANTEE PURPOSE AMOUNT
Cal State East Bay Educational Foundation Education Summit $5,000
Centro de Servicios In Honor of Richard Valle $10,000
Granada Supporters Club Grad Night 2023 $1,000

In Honor of Richard Valle — Scholarship

New Haven Schools Foundation $15,000
Fund

Ohlone Humane Society Wlld!lfe Rghabllltatlon Center Site $6,000
Modifications

Olive Hyde Art Guild Holiday for the Arts 2023 $2,000

Tiburcio Vasquez Health Center, Inc. Mission Health Center Renovation $235,000



First-Quarter K FOUNDATION
2022 Recipients

$28,000 Awarded - 4 Grants

GRANTEE PURPOSE AMOUNT

Subsidized Swim Lessons and Parks &

City of Fremont Recreation Events $10,500
Family Aid — Catholic Education Education Opportunities $7,500
Gateway Center of Monterey County MacBooks for a School Without $5,000

Walls Program

HERS Breast Cancer Foundation Products for the Assistance Program $5,000



SeCOnd—Quarter Fb FREMONT BANK

2022 Recipients e
pient
$472,500 Awarded - 13 Grants
GRANTEE PURPOSE AMOUNT
Alameda Health System Foundation CT Scanner for San Leandro Hospital $67,000
Chabot Space & Science Center Studio 1 $250,000
Conservation Society of California Vehicles for Education Program $51,000
HERS Breast Cancer Foundation Charitable Programs = Postsurgical $5,000
Products

Leaque of Volunteers Spring Fling Challenge $2,500
Olive Hyde Art Guild Holiday for the Arts 2022 $2,000
OnecChild In Memory of John Dutra Sr. $5,000
Quest Science Center Quest Plaza (Payment 2 of 3) $10,000
Ruby's Place Furnishings for Shelter $15,000
Silicon Valley Education Foundation Infrastructure Project $50,000
SPARC Theater New Outdoor Stage $5,000
Tri-Valley REACH, Inc. Vineyard Property Exterior Improvements $5,000
Youth Homes, Inc. Cherry Lane Capital Repairs $5,000



Third-Quarter

2022 Recipients

fo

$295,750 Awarded - 10 Grants

GRANTEE

Berkeley Ballet Theater

Candle Lighters

Dominican Sisters of Mission San Jose

Foundation for Climate Restoration, Inc.

HERS Breast Cancer Foundation

Lazarex Cancer Foundation

Mercy Retirement & Care Center

New Haven Unified School District

Newark Symphonic Winds

Safe Alternatives to Violent Environments

PURPOSE

Portable Flooring

2022 Ghost House

Rosary Heritage Building Restoration
(Payment 2 of 2)

High School Course Access

In Honor of Catherine Mozzetti

Support for Medically Underrepresented
Populations

Mercy Brown Bag Program

New Music Keyboard

Concert Costs

In Honor of Arnold Mozzetti

FREMONT BANK
FOUNDATION

AMOUNT

$7,500
$550
$250,000
$18,000
$5,000
$2,500
$2,500
$700
$4,000

$5,000



Fourth-Quarter L FOUNDATION
2022 Recipients

$620,500 Awarded - 38 Grants

GRANTEE PURPOSE AMOUNT
ALS Association Golden West Chapter Walk to Defeat ALS $5,000
Castro Valley Outreach Holiday Grant $5,000
Centerville Presbyterian Church Holiday Grant $5,000
Centro de Servicios Holiday Grant $5,000
Children's Emergency Food Bank Holiday Grant $5,000
Community Services Agency Holiday Grant $5,000
Crippsmas Club Crippsmas Place $1,000
Davis Street Community Center Holiday Grant $5,000
First Presbyterian Church of Hayward Holiday Grant $5,000
Food Bank for Monterey County Holiday Grant $5,000
Greater Glad Tidings Church Holiday Grant $5,000
Hayward Unified School District Holiday Grant $5,000
Hope's Corner, Inc. Holiday Grant $5,000
International Orphan Relief Foundation Holiday Grant $5,000
Irvington Presbyterian Church Holiday Grant $5,000
Kidango, Inc. Kits for Early Intervention and Inclusion $7,500
Kristi Yamaquchi's Always Dream FY 2022-2023 or Capacity-Building Needs $30,000

Loaves and Fishes of Contra Costa Holiday Grant $5,000



Fourth-Quarter 2022 Recipients

GRANTEE

Martha's Kitchen

Meals on Wheels of the Monterey Peninsula,
Inc.

Mercy Retirement & Care Center

Open Heart Kitchen

Our Lady of the Rosary Church

Project Open Hand

RACS

San Leandro Community Food Pantry

Society of St. Vincent de Paul of Alameda
County

SOS Meals on Wheels

St. Michael Church

St. Raymond Food Bank

St. Vincent de Paul of Contra Costa County

The Friends of Chabot College

Tri-City Volunteers

Trinity Center Walnut Creek

Tri-Valley Haven for Women

Tri-Valley Nonprofit Alliance

Viola Blythe Community Service Center

Washington Hospital Healthcare Foundation

Holiday Grant

Holiday Grant

Holiday Grant

Holiday Grant

Holiday Grant

Holiday Grant

Holiday Grant

Holiday Grant

Holiday Grant

Holiday Grant

Holiday Grant

Holiday Grant

Holiday Grant

Emergency Aid

Holiday Grant

Holiday Grant

Holiday Grant

CommonPoint Nonprofit Center Security

Holiday Grant

UCSF - Washington Cancer Center

PURPOSE

AMOUNT

$5,000

$5,000

$5,000

$5,000

$5,000

$5,000

$5,000

$5,000

$5,000

$5,000

$5,000

$5,000

$5,000

$1,000

$5,000

$5,000

$5,000

$21,000

$5,000

$400,000



FiI'St—Quarter Fb FREMONT BANK

Expenses

2021 Recipients e
pient
$744,943 Awarded - 13 Grants
GRANTEE PURPOSE AMOUNT

Alameda County Library Foundation Newark Library — Children’'s Area $50,000
Bay Area Community Health Comprehensive EHR Conversion $100,000
Centerville Presbyterian Church Walk-in Refrigerator/Freezer Replacement $18,000
Centro de Servicios In Honor of Olivia Valle $5,000
Eden Youth and Family Center In Honor of Olivia Valle $5,000
Granada Supporters Club 2021 Safe & Sober Grad Night $1,000
Harbor Light Church Forklift for Community Food Distributions $16,995
Pleasanton Partnerships in Education Amador Valley High School Shade Structure $2,500
Regional Parks Foundation Ei::a?:?i\:)r?:zil?i:ﬂ::trks Public Safety - $40,000
Samaritan Neighborhood Center irﬁg':i:g STEP Virtual & Pandemic Pod $3,948
St. Rose Hospital Foundation \éigzi::;;on Efforts and Related PPE $250,000
Wardrobe for Opportunity Interview and Work Attire $2,500
Washington Hospital Healthcare Foundation Vaccination Efforts and Related PPE $250,000



Second-Quarter L FOUNDATION
2021 Recipients

S$356,525 Awarded - 10 Grants

GRANTEE PURPOSE AMOUNT
Bike East Bay Technology Upgrade $15,000
Chabot Space & Science Center Studio 1 $250,000
Deaf Plus Adult Community Deaf Plus Technology $20,470
HERS Breast Cancer Foundation Postsurgical and Recovery Supplies $5,000
Livermore High School PTSA 2021 Safe & Sober Grad Night $1,000

Monterey Bay Aquarium Research Institute

Ocean Visions Collaboration $25,000
Olive Hyde Art Guild 2021-2022 Community Visual Arts $2,000
Quest Science Center Quest Plaza Named Sponsor $10,000
Serra Residential Center, Inc. Common Area Furniture $26,055

Tower Foundation of SJSU Lurie Play Yard Equipment $2,000



Third-Quarter K5 FOUNDATION
2021 Recipients

S117,000 Awarded - 6 Grants

GRANTEE PURPOSE AMOUNT
East Bay Innovations Assistive Technology (AT) Program $21,000
Lake Merritt Rowing Club Rowing Shell $8,000
Mercy Retirement & Care Center Eqggs for Senior Food Program $15,000
Mercy Retirement & Care Center Pickup Truck for Senior Food Program $22,000
Ohlone Humane Society Storage for Pet Meals on Wheels $5,000

Tiburcio Vasquez Health Center, Inc. Portable Dental Equipment $46,000



Fourth-Quarter

2021 Recipients

fo

$1,076,500 Awarded - 38 Grants

GRANTEE

Alameda County Community Food Bank

Always Dream Foundation

Castro Valley Outreach

Centerville Presbyterian Church

Centro de Servicios

Community Services Agency

Crippsmas Club

Davis Street Community Center

Diablo Valley Veterans Foundation

Dominican Sisters of Mission San Jose

First Presbyterian Church of Hayward d/b/a

South Hayward Parish

Food Bank for Monterey County

Greater Glad Tidings Church

Hayward Unified School District

Hope's Corner, Inc.

International Orphan Relief Foundation

Irvington Presbyterian Church

La Familia

PURPOSE

Holiday Grant

2021-2022 Always Reading

Holiday Grant

Holiday Grant

Holiday Grant

Holiday Grant

Crippsmas Club

Holiday Grant

Operation Santa Claus

Rosary Heritage Building Restoration

Holiday Grant

Holiday Grant

Holiday Grant

Holiday Grant

Holiday Grant

Holiday Grant

Holiday Grant

Banyan House Floors and Doors
Replacement

FREMONT BANK
FOUNDATION

AMOUNT

$5,000
$8,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$1,000
$5,000
$2,500
$250,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000

$15,000



Fourth-Quarter 2021 Recipients

GRANTEE

League of Volunteers

Loaves and Fishes of Contra Costa

Martha's Kitchen

Meals on Wheels of the Monterey Peninsula,
Inc.

Open Heart Kitchen

Open Heart Kitchen

Our Lady of the Rosary Church

Project Open Hand

RACS

Sacred Heart Community Service

San Leandro Community Food Pantry

Society of St. Vincent de Paul of Alameda
County

SOS Meals on Wheels

St. Rose Hospital Foundation

St. Vincent de Paul of Contra Costa County

Tri-City Volunteers

Trinity Center Walnut Creek

Tri-Valley Haven for Women

Viola Blythe Community Service Center

Washington Hospital Healthcare Foundation

Holiday Grant

Holiday Grant

Holiday Grant

Holiday Grant

Holiday Grant

Vineyard 2.0 New Kitchen Project

Holiday Grant

Holiday Grant

Holiday Grant

Holiday Grant

Holiday Grant

Holiday Grant

Holiday Grant

Cath Lab Renovation Equipment

Holiday Grant

Holiday Grant

Holiday Grant

Holiday Grant

Holiday Grant

Inpatient Acute Rehabilitation Center

PURPOSE

AMOUNT

$5,000

$5,000

$5,000

$5,000

$5,000

$250,000

$5,000

$5,000

$5,000

$5,000

$5,000

$5,000

$5,000

$250,000

$5,000

$5,000

$5,000

$5,000

$5,000

$150,000



