

Recent Grants

UPDATED JULY 2023



The Fremont Bank Foundation recently gave Tirburcio Vasquez Health Center a grant to renovate its Mission Health Center to add medical, dental and specialty care exam rooms to increase access to healthcare to its patients.

Recent Grants



In 2023, we awarded 14 grants totaling \$430,050.

- Fremont Bank Foundation Grants, Q1 2023
- Fremont Bank Foundation Grants, Q2 2023

In 2022, we awarded 65 grants totaling \$1,416,750.

- Fremont Bank Foundation Grants, Q1 2022
- Fremont Bank Foundation Grants, Q2 2022
- Fremont Bank Foundation Grants, Q3 2022
- Fremont Bank Foundation Grants, Q4 2022

In 2021, we awarded 67 grants totaling \$2,294,968.

- Fremont Bank Foundation Grants, Q1 2021
- Fremont Bank Foundation Grants, Q2 2021
- Fremont Bank Foundation Grants, Q3 2021
- Fremont Bank Foundation Grants, Q4 2021

Second-Quarter 2023 Recipients



\$156,050 Awarded - 7 Grants

GRANTEE	PURPOSE	AMOUNT
Adults Toward Independent Living	Driveway/Walkway Repairs	\$18,000
Candle Lighters	2023 Ghost House	\$550
Castro Valley Unified School District	Community Health and Wellness Center	\$100,000
City of Fremont	Fremont Recreation Community Support	\$10,500
CityServe of the Tri-Valley	Pleasanton Senior Center Office Furniture	\$12,000
HERS Breast Cancer Foundation	Charitable Programs — Postsurgical Products	\$10,000
SPARC Theater	Lighting Equipment for Outdoor Performances	\$5,000

First-Quarter 2023 Recipients



\$274,000 Awarded - 7 Grants

GRANTEE	PURPOSE	AMOUNT
Cal State East Bay Educational Foundation	Education Summit	\$5,000
Centro de Servicios	In Honor of Richard Valle	\$10,000
Granada Supporters Club	Grad Night 2023	\$1,000
New Haven Schools Foundation	In Honor of Richard Valle – Scholarship Fund	\$15,000
Ohlone Humane Society	Wildlife Rehabilitation Center Site Modifications	\$6,000
Olive Hyde Art Guild	Holiday for the Arts 2023	\$2,000
Tiburcio Vasquez Health Center, Inc.	Mission Health Center Renovation	\$235,000

First-Quarter 2022 Recipients



\$28,000 Awarded - 4 Grants

GRANTEE	PURPOSE	AMOUNT
City of Fremont	Subsidized Swim Lessons and Parks & Recreation Events	\$10,500
Family Aid – Catholic Education	Education Opportunities	\$7,500
Gateway Center of Monterey County	MacBooks for a School Without Walls Program	\$5,000
HERS Breast Cancer Foundation	Products for the Assistance Program	\$5,000

Second-Quarter 2022 Recipients



\$472,500 Awarded - 13 Grants

GRANTEE	PURPOSE	AMOUNT
Alameda Health System Foundation	CT Scanner for San Leandro Hospital	\$67,000
Chabot Space & Science Center	Studio 1	\$250,000
Conservation Society of California	Vehicles for Education Program	\$51,000
HERS Breast Cancer Foundation	Charitable Programs - Postsurgical Products	\$5,000
League of Volunteers	Spring Fling Challenge	\$2,500
Olive Hyde Art Guild	Holiday for the Arts 2022	\$2,000
OneChild	In Memory of John Dutra Sr.	\$5,000
Quest Science Center	Quest Plaza (Payment 2 of 3)	\$10,000
Ruby's Place	Furnishings for Shelter	\$15,000
Silicon Valley Education Foundation	Infrastructure Project	\$50,000
SPARC Theater	New Outdoor Stage	\$5,000
Tri-Valley REACH, Inc.	Vineyard Property Exterior Improvements	\$5,000
Youth Homes, Inc.	Cherry Lane Capital Repairs	\$5,000

Third-Quarter 2022 Recipients



\$295,750 Awarded - 10 Grants

GRANTEE	PURPOSE	AMOUNT
Berkeley Ballet Theater	Portable Flooring	\$7,500
Candle Lighters	2022 Ghost House	\$550
Dominican Sisters of Mission San Jose	Rosary Heritage Building Restoration (Payment 2 of 2)	\$250,000
Foundation for Climate Restoration, Inc.	High School Course Access	\$18,000
HERS Breast Cancer Foundation	In Honor of Catherine Mozzetti	\$5,000
Lazarex Cancer Foundation	Support for Medically Underrepresented Populations	\$2,500
Mercy Retirement & Care Center	Mercy Brown Bag Program	\$2,500
New Haven Unified School District	New Music Keyboard	\$700
Newark Symphonic Winds	Concert Costs	\$4,000
Safe Alternatives to Violent Environments	In Honor of Arnold Mozzetti	\$5,000

Fourth-Quarter 2022 Recipients



\$620,500 Awarded - 38 Grants

GRANTEE	PURPOSE	AMOUNT
ALS Association Golden West Chapter	Walk to Defeat ALS	\$5,000
Castro Valley Outreach	Holiday Grant	\$5,000
Centerville Presbyterian Church	Holiday Grant	\$5,000
Centro de Servicios	Holiday Grant	\$5,000
Children's Emergency Food Bank	Holiday Grant	\$5,000
Community Services Agency	Holiday Grant	\$5,000
Crippsmas Club	Crippsmas Place	\$1,000
Davis Street Community Center	Holiday Grant	\$5,000
First Presbyterian Church of Hayward	Holiday Grant	\$5,000
Food Bank for Monterey County	Holiday Grant	\$5,000
Greater Glad Tidings Church	Holiday Grant	\$5,000
Hayward Unified School District	Holiday Grant	\$5,000
Hope's Corner, Inc.	Holiday Grant	\$5,000
International Orphan Relief Foundation	Holiday Grant	\$5,000
Irvington Presbyterian Church	Holiday Grant	\$5,000
Kidango, Inc.	Kits for Early Intervention and Inclusion	\$7,500
Kristi Yamaguchi's Always Dream	FY 2022-2023 or Capacity-Building Needs	\$30,000
Loaves and Fishes of Contra Costa	Holiday Grant	\$5,000

GRANTEE	PURPOSE	AMOUNT
Martha's Kitchen	Holiday Grant	\$5,000
Meals on Wheels of the Monterey Peninsula, Inc.	Holiday Grant	\$5,000
Mercy Retirement & Care Center	Holiday Grant	\$5,000
Open Heart Kitchen	Holiday Grant	\$5,000
Our Lady of the Rosary Church	Holiday Grant	\$5,000
Project Open Hand	Holiday Grant	\$5,000
RACS	Holiday Grant	\$5,000
San Leandro Community Food Pantry	Holiday Grant	\$5,000
Society of St. Vincent de Paul of Alameda County	Holiday Grant	\$5,000
SOS Meals on Wheels	Holiday Grant	\$5,000
St. Michael Church	Holiday Grant	\$5,000
St. Raymond Food Bank	Holiday Grant	\$5,000
St. Vincent de Paul of Contra Costa County	Holiday Grant	\$5,000
The Friends of Chabot College	Emergency Aid	\$1,000
Tri-City Volunteers	Holiday Grant	\$5,000
Trinity Center Walnut Creek	Holiday Grant	\$5,000
Tri-Valley Haven for Women	Holiday Grant	\$5,000
Tri-Valley Nonprofit Alliance	CommonPoint Nonprofit Center Security	\$21,000
Viola Blythe Community Service Center	Holiday Grant	\$5,000
Washington Hospital Healthcare Foundation	UCSF - Washington Cancer Center	\$400,000

First-Quarter 2021 Recipients



\$744,943 Awarded - 13 Grants

GRANTEE	PURPOSE	AMOUNT
Alameda County Library Foundation	Newark Library – Children's Area	\$50,000
Bay Area Community Health	Comprehensive EHR Conversion	\$100,000
Centerville Presbyterian Church	Walk-in Refrigerator/Freezer Replacement	\$18,000
Centro de Servicios	In Honor of Olivia Valle	\$5,000
Eden Youth and Family Center	In Honor of Olivia Valle	\$5,000
Granada Supporters Club	2021 Safe & Sober Grad Night	\$1,000
Harbor Light Church	Forklift for Community Food Distributions	\$16,995
Pleasanton Partnerships in Education	Amador Valley High School Shade Structure	\$2,500
Regional Parks Foundation	East Bay Regional Parks Public Safety — Extraction Equipment	\$40,000
Samaritan Neighborhood Center	iPads for STEP Virtual & Pandemic Pod Tutoring	\$3,948
St. Rose Hospital Foundation	Vaccination Efforts and Related PPE Expenses	\$250,000
Wardrobe for Opportunity	Interview and Work Attire	\$2,500
Washington Hospital Healthcare Foundation	Vaccination Efforts and Related PPE Expenses	\$250,000

Second-Quarter 2021 Recipients



\$356,525 Awarded - 10 Grants

GRANTEE	PURPOSE	AMOUNT
Bike East Bay	Technology Upgrade	\$15,000
Chabot Space & Science Center	Studio 1	\$250,000
Deaf Plus Adult Community	Deaf Plus Technology	\$20,470
HERS Breast Cancer Foundation	Postsurgical and Recovery Supplies	\$5,000
Livermore High School PTSA	2021 Safe & Sober Grad Night	\$1,000
Ocean Visions	Monterey Bay Aquarium Research Institute Collaboration	\$25,000
Olive Hyde Art Guild	2021-2022 Community Visual Arts	\$2,000
Quest Science Center	Quest Plaza Named Sponsor	\$10,000
Serra Residential Center, Inc.	Common Area Furniture	\$26,055
Tower Foundation of SJSU	Lurie Play Yard Equipment	\$2,000

Third-Quarter 2021 Recipients



\$117,000 Awarded - 6 Grants

GRANTEE	PURPOSE	AMOUNT
East Bay Innovations	Assistive Technology (AT) Program	\$21,000
Lake Merritt Rowing Club	Rowing Shell	\$8,000
Mercy Retirement & Care Center	Eggs for Senior Food Program	\$15,000
Mercy Retirement & Care Center	Pickup Truck for Senior Food Program	\$22,000
Ohlone Humane Society	Storage for Pet Meals on Wheels	\$5,000
Tiburcio Vasquez Health Center, Inc.	Portable Dental Equipment	\$46,000

Fourth-Quarter 2021 Recipients



\$1,076,500 Awarded - 38 Grants

GRANTEE	PURPOSE	AMOUNT
Alameda County Community Food Bank	Holiday Grant	\$5,000
Always Dream Foundation	2021-2022 Always Reading	\$8,000
Castro Valley Outreach	Holiday Grant	\$5,000
Centerville Presbyterian Church	Holiday Grant	\$5,000
Centro de Servicios	Holiday Grant	\$5,000
Community Services Agency	Holiday Grant	\$5,000
Crippsmas Club	Crippsmas Club	\$1,000
Davis Street Community Center	Holiday Grant	\$5,000
Diablo Valley Veterans Foundation	Operation Santa Claus	\$2,500
Dominican Sisters of Mission San Jose	Rosary Heritage Building Restoration	\$250,000
First Presbyterian Church of Hayward d/b/a South Hayward Parish	Holiday Grant	\$5,000
Food Bank for Monterey County	Holiday Grant	\$5,000
Greater Glad Tidings Church	Holiday Grant	\$5,000
Hayward Unified School District	Holiday Grant	\$5,000
Hope's Corner, Inc.	Holiday Grant	\$5,000
International Orphan Relief Foundation	Holiday Grant	\$5,000
Irvington Presbyterian Church	Holiday Grant	\$5,000
La Familia	Banyan House Floors and Doors Replacement	\$15,000

GRANTEE	PURPOSE	AMOUNT
League of Volunteers	Holiday Grant	\$5,000
Loaves and Fishes of Contra Costa	Holiday Grant	\$5,000
Martha's Kitchen	Holiday Grant	\$5,000
Meals on Wheels of the Monterey Peninsula, Inc.	Holiday Grant	\$5,000
Open Heart Kitchen	Holiday Grant	\$5,000
Open Heart Kitchen	Vineyard 2.0 New Kitchen Project	\$250,000
Our Lady of the Rosary Church	Holiday Grant	\$5,000
Project Open Hand	Holiday Grant	\$5,000
RACS	Holiday Grant	\$5,000
Sacred Heart Community Service	Holiday Grant	\$5,000
San Leandro Community Food Pantry	Holiday Grant	\$5,000
Society of St. Vincent de Paul of Alameda County	Holiday Grant	\$5,000
SOS Meals on Wheels	Holiday Grant	\$5,000
St. Rose Hospital Foundation	Cath Lab Renovation Equipment	\$250,000
St. Vincent de Paul of Contra Costa County	Holiday Grant	\$5,000
Tri-City Volunteers	Holiday Grant	\$5,000
Trinity Center Walnut Creek	Holiday Grant	\$5,000
Tri-Valley Haven for Women	Holiday Grant	\$5,000
Viola Blythe Community Service Center	Holiday Grant	\$5,000
Washington Hospital Healthcare Foundation	Inpatient Acute Rehabilitation Center	\$150,000